(2) Full time employees with three (3) years, but less than fifteen (15) years of 

county service, earn annual leave at the rate of one hundred sixty (160) 

hours per leave year. 

(3) Full time employees with fifteen (15) years or more of county service earn 

annual leave at the rate of two hundred eight (208) hours per leave year. 

B. Part time employees earn a pro-rata amount of annual leave based on a schedule 

established by the chief administrative officer. 

C. Seniority 

(1) For civilian employees, probationary sworn law enforcement employees